VENKATESWARLU (Borrower) 

2. MR. MODIGIRI OBULESH S/O MR. 
OBULESH MODIGIRI (Guarantor/Mortgagor) 

3. MRS. MODIGIRI ANURADHA W/O 
MR. MODIGIRI OBULESH 
(Guarantor/Mortgagor) 

13(2) Notice Issue Date 17/05/2025 
Loan Account No. 6666666666180813 
is Rs. 24,17,97,406/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Seventeen 
Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Six Only) as on 
date 17/05/2025   

BG outstanding Liability are mentioned below: 

Beneficiary - State Bank of India Rs. 2,85,56,816/- Lien Marked 
on FD For Rs. 57,11,363/- 

Beneficiary - Nuclear Fuel Complex Rs. 31,98,594/- Lien 
Marked on FD For Rs.

[...]

6. M/S. SLN PROJECTS FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS M/S SRI LAXMI NARASIMHA 
AGENCIES THROUGH ITS PARTNERS MR. 
MODIGIRI OBULESH & MRS. MODIGIRI 
ANURADHA (Guarantor/Mortgagor) 

Physical Possession done on 24-09-2025 

Loan Account No. 6666666666180813 is Rs. 26,01,28,977/- 
(Rupees Twenty Six Crore One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand 
Nine Hundred Seventy Seven Only) as on date 03-10-2025 
• BG outstanding Liability are mentioned below: 

Beneficiary - State Bank of India Rs. 2,85,56,816/- Lien Marked 
on FD For Rs. 57,11,363/- 

Beneficiary - Nuclear Fuel Complex Rs. 31,98,594/- Lien 
Marked on FD For Rs.

[...]

Village, Serilingampally Mandal, District Ranga Reddy, Telangana. Owned by Mr. Modigiri Obulesh & Mrs. Modigiri Anuradha.  
Bounded as Under: - 
East: Villa No. 18   West: Road 
North: Road    South: Villa No. 20 
Total Built Up Area 4570 Sq. Ft. Approx (GF+FF+SF). 

For Property No. 1 
RESERVE PRICE Rs. 14,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fourteen Crore Only) 
EMD Rs.  1,40,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Forty Lakh Only) 
Bid Increment Amount Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) 

Property No. 2 :-  
2. All That Part and Parcel of Property, Independent House/Villa No. 84, Having Admeasuring 429.16 Sq. Yards, Forming Part of 

Gated Community Named as “Cyprus Palms”, in Survey.

[...]

District Ranga Reddy, Telangana. Owned by Mr. Modigiri Obulesh & Mrs. Modigiri Anuradha.  
Bounded as Under: - 
East: Villa No. 79   West: Road 
North: Villa No. 85   South: Villa No. 83 
Total Built Up Area 4530 Sq. Ft. Approx (GF+FF+SF). 

For Property No. 2 
RESERVE PRICE Rs.   12,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Crore Only) 
EMD Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Twenty Lakh Only) 
Bid Increment Amount Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) 

3. Property No. 3 :- 
4. All That Part and Parcel of Property, Flat No. 1504, Having Built Up Area Admeasuring 1695 Sq. Ft. Tower No. 18, in 15th Floor/ 

15th Level of the Building Named & Styled as “Prajay Megapolis”, Situated at Survey No.

[...]

Narasimha Agencies, Presently Known as M/s. SLN Projects.  
Bounded as Under: - 
East: Open to Sky  West: Corridor & Open to Sky 
North: Open to Sky  South: Open to Sky 
Total Built Up Area 1695 Sq. Ft. Approx. 

For Property No. 3 
RESERVE PRICE Rs.  1,25,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five Lakh 
Only) 
EMD Rs. 12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh 
Fifty Thousand Only) 
Bid Increment Amount Rs. 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) 

mailto:rakesh.jain1@aubank.in

5. Property No. 4 :- 
6. All That Part and Parcel of Property, Flat No. 104, Having Built up Area Admeasuring 1695 Sq. Ft. Tower No. 18 in First Floor/2nd